Government of Jammu & Kashmir **Tribal Affairs Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu ********

The Principal, Eklavya Model Residential School, Salia-Anantnag

No. TA-PLNG/EMRSs/2023-04-TAD

Dated:- 22 -04-2024

Sub: Approval for fresh Affiliation with CBSE.

Sir,

Refer to EMRS guidelines dated 13 November 2020 issued by Ministry of Tribal Affairs, GOI. The Jammu and Kashmir (State/UT EMRS Society) hereby accord approval to EMRS Salia for fresh affiliation with CBSE in compliance of the provision of the said guidelines.

Further, EMRSs Salia is expected to complete the formalities associated with affiliation in accordance with the by-laws issued by CBSE for seamless process of affiliation.

Yours faithfully,

Financial Advisor/CAO Tribal Affairs Department

Copy to:-

1. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Department of Tribal Affairs for information of the Principal Secretary.

